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Fanatec GT WorldChEU pwrd by AWS Endurance Cup Round 8

Paid Test Session

Stewards / Race Management Weather Start/Finish Track Information

STEWARD Wim Cools AIR 14.1°C GREEN FLAG 09:00:00

STEWARD Francesco Maffezzoni TRACK 16.0°C CHEQUERED FLAG 11:32:29

STEWARD Alessandro Villa CONDITIONS Dry SAFETY CAR PHASE 0

RACE DIRECTOR Joel do Vale PRESSURE 995 hPa FULL COURSE YELLOW PHASE 0

CLERK OF THE COURSE Oscar Comi AIR 20.0°C TRACK NAME Autodromo Nazionale di Monza

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Lucas Boever TRACK 30.3°C TRACK LENGTH 5793m

CHIEF TIMEKEEPER Steffen Ruhl CONDITIONS Dry TURN COUNT 11

PRESSURE 995 hPa

FASTEST LAP: #82. DAY - 1:54.293

STARTED: 47 CLASSIFIED: 46 NOT CLASSIFIED: 1 DISQUALIFIED: 0

Nr. Drivers Team Lap Best Time Gap Diff Kph Day Time

Cl. Car Entrant

1 82 Racing Spirit of Léman 24 1:54.293 182.4 10:55:40J.Day(GBR)(Silver)/M.Villagomez(ECU)(Silver)

Silver Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Racing Spirit of Léman
2 3 Team Speedcar 17 1:54.299 0.006 0.006 182.4 9:51:51B.Lariche/R.Consani

Silver Audi R8 LMS GT4 Pascal Destembert
3 15 NM Racing Team 41 1:54.506 0.213 0.207 182.1 11:28:22L.Ibanez(ESP)(Silver)/A.Papadopulos(USA)(Silver)

Silver Mercedes-AMG GT4 NM Racing Team
4 91 Wimmer Werk Motorsport 22 1:54.746 0.453 0.240 181.7 10:11:42I.Ekelchik(ARM)(Silver)/N.Möller-Madsen(DNK)

Silver Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Team Wimmer Werk Motorsport
5 9 Matmut Evolution 23 1:55.015 0.722 0.269 181.3 10:23:29E.Cheli/E.Joulie

Silver Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO Cheli Etienne
6 92 Wimmer Werk Motorsport 31 1:55.205 0.912 0.190 181.0 11:24:41E.Heyerdahl/R.Rennhofer

Silver Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Team Wimmer Werk Motorsport
7 7 Mirage Racing 22 1:55.209 0.916 0.004 181.0 10:11:28S.Safronov(ND)(Silver)/A.Vaintrub(ND)(Bronze)

PAM Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Guillaume Bruot
8 22 Allied-Racing 11 1:55.299 1.006 0.090 180.8 10:11:27S.Zanfari/L.Pichler

Silver Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Allied-Racing
9 30 W&S Motorsport 28 1:55.331 1.038 0.032 180.8 10:29:17F.Zulauf(DEU)(Silver)/M.Kronberg(DEU)(Bronze)

PAM Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS W&S Motorsport
10 16 NM Racing Team 33 1:55.564 1.271 0.233 180.4 11:10:53A.Cantu(USA)(Bronze)/C.Dawson(NZL)(Bronze)

AM Mercedes-AMG GT4 NM Racing Team
11 81 RAFA Racing Team 39 1:55.579 1.286 0.015 180.4 11:26:22J.Hepworth/C.Lawrence

Silver McLaren Artura GT4 RAFA Racing Team
12 4 AV Racing 13 1:55.612 1.319 0.033 180.3 9:51:04L.Martins/S.Bottemanne

PAM Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Vozniak Romain
13 300 Team Speedcar 39 1:55.640 1.347 0.028 180.3 11:28:36A.Paviot(FRA)(Bronze)/N.Markiewicz(FRA)(Bronze)

AM Audi R8 LMS GT4 Pascal Destembert
14 39 Racing Spirit of Léman 32 1:55.652 1.359 0.012 180.3 11:30:10R.Faria(BRA)(Silver)/B.Detout(FRA)(Silver)

Silver Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Racing Spirit of Léman
15 61 Academy Motorsport 30 1:55.662 1.369 0.010 180.3 11:22:09E.Evans/M.Signoretti

Silver Ford Mustang GT4 2024 Academy Motorsport
16 46 JSB Competition 17 1:55.678 1.385 0.016 180.2 9:48:11J.Briche(FRA)(Silver)/J.Navarro(FRA)(Bronze)

PAM Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Julien Briche
17 27 Nova Racing 38 1:55.717 1.424 0.039 180.2 11:31:06E.Hellsten(SWE)(Silver)/D.Nilsson(SWE)(Bronze)

PAM Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Nova Racing
18 812 RAFA Racing Team 9 1:55.735 1.442 0.018 180.1 9:22:24J.Lancaster(GBR)(Gold)/R.Martinez(USA)(Bronze)

PAM McLaren Artura GT4 RAFA Racing Team
19 77 Elite Motorsport with Entire Race Engineering 20 1:55.815 1.522 0.080 180.0 10:18:23A.Denning(IRL)(Silver)/T.Emson(GBR)(Silver)

Silver McLaren Artura GT4 Elite Motorsport Ltd
20 5 Mirage Racing 14 1:55.835 1.542 0.020 180.0 9:50:02R.del Sarte/J.Miller

Silver Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Ruben del Sarte
21 74 Racing Spirit of Léman 17 1:55.850 1.557 0.015 180.0 10:13:57A.Machado/D.Kullmann

Silver Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Racing Spirit of Léman
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22 90 Toyota Gazoo racing Sweden 31 1:55.927 1.634 0.077 179.8 11:29:43E.Skäras(SWE)(Silver)/H.Holmlund(SWE)(Bronze)

PAM Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO Toyota Gazoo racing Sweden
23 44 Allied-Racing 12 1:55.975 1.682 0.048 179.8 10:09:37O.Kristensen(DNK)(Silver)/M.Angelard(POL)(Silver)

Silver Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Allied-Racing
24 12 Borusan Otomotiv Motorsport 35 1:56.142 1.849 0.167 179.5 11:26:33B.Besler(TUR)(Silver)/G.Piana(ITA)(Silver)

Silver BMW M4 GT4 G82 Borusan Otomotiv Motorsport
25 17 L'Espace Bienvenue 21 1:56.155 1.862 0.013 179.5 10:15:05R.van der Ende/B.Lessennes

Silver BMW M4 GT4 G82 Racetivity
26 96 Mahiki Racing 19 1:56.202 1.909 0.047 179.4 10:14:08D.Patterson/M.Bird

Silver Lotus Emira GT4 Mahiki Racing
27 60 Razoon - more than racing 34 1:56.208 1.915 0.006 179.4 11:26:13G.Xavier(CHE)(Silver)/R.Wolf(AUT)(Bronze)

PAM Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Razoon - more than racing
28 78 Elite Motorsport with Entire Race Engineering 30 1:56.213 1.920 0.005 179.4 11:28:20J.Rattican(GBR)(Silver)/T.Lebbon(GBR)(Silver)

Silver McLaren Artura GT4 Elite Motorsport Ltd
29 72 GPA Racing 17 1:56.300 2.007 0.087 179.3 10:11:23K.Jimenez/F.Grizaud

AM Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 Florent Grizaud
30 31 W&S Motorsport 26 1:56.302 2.009 0.002 179.3 10:28:37A.Gabbay/F.Rauer

Silver Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS W&S Motorsport
31 13 Teichmann Continental Racing 43 1:56.376 2.083 0.074 179.2 11:27:33V.Vladykin(CYP)(Silver)/A.Solukovtsev(ND)(Bronze)

PAM Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO Teichmann Continental Racing
32 66 Matmut Evolution 32 1:56.506 2.213 0.130 179.0 11:27:24G.Jilkova(CZE)(Silver)/C.Gudet(FRA)(Bronze)

PAM Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO Cindy Gudet
33 71 Wimmer Werk Motorsport 38 1:56.517 2.224 0.011 178.9 11:22:04E.Scalvini/M.Wimmer

PAM Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Team Wimmer Werk Motorsport
34 11 Borusan Otomotiv Motorsport 20 1:56.558 2.265 0.041 178.9 10:13:11Y.Gedik/P.Ebrahim

Silver BMW M4 GT4 G82 Borusan Otomotiv Motorsport
35 75 AV Racing 7 1:56.623 2.330 0.065 178.8 10:24:37P.Petit(FRA)(Silver)/N.Abramczyk(FRA)(Bronze)

PAM Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Vozniak Romain
36 119 Lema Racing 39 1:56.659 2.366 0.036 178.7 11:29:26E.Niskanen/M.Kastelic

PAM Mercedes-AMG GT4 Lema Racing
37 70 Razoon xAutomotive racing 37 1:56.772 2.479 0.113 178.5 11:08:52R.Bouthoorn(NLD)(Silver)/Ö.Erdem(TUR)(Bronze)

PAM BMW M4 GT4 G82 Razoon - more than racing
38 24 JSB Competition 6 1:57.007 2.714 0.235 178.2 9:13:47V.Beltramelli(FRA)(Silver)/F.Briche(FRA)(Silver)

Silver Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Florian Briche
39 317 CHAZEL Technologie Course 35 1:57.192 2.899 0.185 177.9 11:10:42G.Guilvert/A.De Barn

PAM BMW M4 GT4 G82 Antoni De Barn
40 37 W&D Racing Team 27 1:57.253 2.960 0.061 177.8 10:27:50D.Meloni(SMR)(Silver)/P.Meloni(SMR)(Bronze)

PAM BMW M4 GT4 G82 W&D Racing Team
41 50 SVC Sport Management 21 1:57.301 3.008 0.048 177.7 11:10:40P.Chodzen(POL)(Bronze)/A.Chodzen(POL)(Bronze)

AM Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO SVC Sport Management GmbH
42 98 Lestrup Racing Team 13 1:57.555 3.262 0.254 177.4 9:48:26V.Bouveng(SWE)(Silver)/J.Walde(SWE)(Bronze)

PAM BMW M4 GT4 G82 Lestrup Racing Team
43 33 CHAZEL Technologie Course 22 1:57.753 3.460 0.198 177.1 11:26:57J.Leandri(FRA)(Bronze)

AM Alpine A110 GT4 EVO Jean-Mathieu Leandri
44 444 Team Speedcar 39 1:57.977 3.684 0.224 176.7 11:25:48J.Ripert(FRA)(Bronze)/P.Thalamy(FRA)(Bronze)

AM Audi R8 LMS GT4 Pascal Destembert
45 97 Lestrup Racing Team 18 1:59.322 5.029 1.345 174.7 10:18:22M.Olsson(SWE)(Bronze)/S.Nilsson(SWE)(Bronze)

AM BMW M4 GT4 G82 Lestrup Racing Team
46 69 Mahiki Racing 17 1:59.516 5.223 0.194 174.4 10:22:21S.Lake(GBR)(Bronze)/J.Kerridge(GBR)(Bronze)

AM Lotus Emira GT4 Mahiki Racing

Not classified

62 Academy MotorsportW.Moore/M.Nicoll-Jones

Silver Ford Mustang GT4 2024 Academy Motorsport

Subject to final scrutineering!
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Publication time: Race Director: Joel do Vale Timekeeper: Steffen Ruhl
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Paid Test Session

Stewards / Race Management Weather Start/Finish Track Information

STEWARD Wim Cools AIR 14.1°C GREEN FLAG 09:00:00

STEWARD Francesco Maffezzoni TRACK 16.0°C CHEQUERED FLAG 11:32:29

STEWARD Alessandro Villa CONDITIONS Dry SAFETY CAR PHASE 0

RACE DIRECTOR Joel do Vale PRESSURE 995 hPa FULL COURSE YELLOW PHASE 0

CLERK OF THE COURSE Oscar Comi AIR 20.0°C TRACK NAME Autodromo Nazionale di Monza

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Lucas Boever TRACK 30.3°C TRACK LENGTH 5793m

CHIEF TIMEKEEPER Steffen Ruhl CONDITIONS Dry TURN COUNT 11

PRESSURE 995 hPa

FASTEST LAP: #82. DAY - 1:54.293

STARTED: 47 CLASSIFIED: 46 NOT CLASSIFIED: 1 DISQUALIFIED: 0

Nr. Drivers Team Lap Best Time Gap Diff Kph Day Time

Car Entrant

CLASS: Silver Cup

Started: 22 Classified: 21 Not Classified: 1

1 82  Racing Spirit of Léman 24 1:54.293 182.4 10:55:40J.Day/M.Villagomez

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Racing Spirit of Léman
2 3  Team Speedcar 17 1:54.299 0.006 0.006 182.4 9:51:51B.Lariche/R.Consani

Audi R8 LMS GT4 Pascal Destembert
3 15  NM Racing Team 41 1:54.506 0.213 0.207 182.1 11:28:22L.Ibanez/A.Papadopulos

Mercedes-AMG GT4 NM Racing Team
4 91  Wimmer Werk Motorsport 22 1:54.746 0.453 0.240 181.7 10:11:42I.Ekelchik/N.Möller-Madsen

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Team Wimmer Werk Motorsport
5 9  Matmut Evolution 23 1:55.015 0.722 0.269 181.3 10:23:29E.Cheli/E.Joulie

Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO Cheli Etienne
6 92  Wimmer Werk Motorsport 31 1:55.205 0.912 0.190 181.0 11:24:41E.Heyerdahl/R.Rennhofer

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Team Wimmer Werk Motorsport
7 22  Allied-Racing 11 1:55.299 1.006 0.094 180.8 10:11:27S.Zanfari/L.Pichler

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Allied-Racing
8 81  RAFA Racing Team 39 1:55.579 1.286 0.280 180.4 11:26:22J.Hepworth/C.Lawrence

McLaren Artura GT4 RAFA Racing Team
9 39  Racing Spirit of Léman 32 1:55.652 1.359 0.073 180.3 11:30:10R.Faria/B.Detout

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Racing Spirit of Léman
10 61  Academy Motorsport 30 1:55.662 1.369 0.010 180.3 11:22:09E.Evans/M.Signoretti

Ford Mustang GT4 2024 Academy Motorsport
11 77  Elite Motorsport with Entire Race Engineering 20 1:55.815 1.522 0.153 180.0 10:18:23A.Denning/T.Emson

McLaren Artura GT4 Elite Motorsport Ltd
12 5  Mirage Racing 14 1:55.835 1.542 0.020 180.0 9:50:02R.del Sarte/J.Miller

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Ruben del Sarte
13 74  Racing Spirit of Léman 17 1:55.850 1.557 0.015 180.0 10:13:57A.Machado/D.Kullmann

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Racing Spirit of Léman
14 44  Allied-Racing 12 1:55.975 1.682 0.125 179.8 10:09:37O.Kristensen/M.Angelard

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Allied-Racing
15 12  Borusan Otomotiv Motorsport 35 1:56.142 1.849 0.167 179.5 11:26:33B.Besler/G.Piana

BMW M4 GT4 G82 Borusan Otomotiv Motorsport
16 17  L'Espace Bienvenue 21 1:56.155 1.862 0.013 179.5 10:15:05R.van der Ende/B.Lessennes

BMW M4 GT4 G82 Racetivity
17 96  Mahiki Racing 19 1:56.202 1.909 0.047 179.4 10:14:08D.Patterson/M.Bird

Lotus Emira GT4 Mahiki Racing
18 78  Elite Motorsport with Entire Race Engineering 30 1:56.213 1.920 0.011 179.4 11:28:20J.Rattican/T.Lebbon

McLaren Artura GT4 Elite Motorsport Ltd
19 31  W&S Motorsport 26 1:56.302 2.009 0.089 179.3 10:28:37A.Gabbay/F.Rauer

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS W&S Motorsport
20 11  Borusan Otomotiv Motorsport 20 1:56.558 2.265 0.256 178.9 10:13:11Y.Gedik/P.Ebrahim

BMW M4 GT4 G82 Borusan Otomotiv Motorsport
21 24  JSB Competition 6 1:57.007 2.714 0.449 178.2 9:13:47V.Beltramelli/F.Briche

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Florian Briche
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Not classified

62  Academy MotorsportW.Moore/M.Nicoll-Jones

Ford Mustang GT4 2024 Academy Motorsport

CLASS: Pro-AM Cup

Started: 17 Classified: 17 Not Classified: 0

1 7  Mirage Racing 22 1:55.209 181.0 10:11:28S.Safronov/A.Vaintrub

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Guillaume Bruot
2 30  W&S Motorsport 28 1:55.331 0.122 0.122 180.8 10:29:17F.Zulauf/M.Kronberg

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS W&S Motorsport
3 4  AV Racing 13 1:55.612 0.403 0.281 180.3 9:51:04L.Martins/S.Bottemanne

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Vozniak Romain
4 46  JSB Competition 17 1:55.678 0.469 0.066 180.2 9:48:11J.Briche/J.Navarro

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Julien Briche
5 27  Nova Racing 38 1:55.717 0.508 0.039 180.2 11:31:06E.Hellsten/D.Nilsson

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Nova Racing
6 812  RAFA Racing Team 9 1:55.735 0.526 0.018 180.1 9:22:24J.Lancaster/R.Martinez

McLaren Artura GT4 RAFA Racing Team
7 90  Toyota Gazoo racing Sweden 31 1:55.927 0.718 0.192 179.8 11:29:43E.Skäras/H.Holmlund

Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO Toyota Gazoo racing Sweden
8 60  Razoon - more than racing 34 1:56.208 0.999 0.281 179.4 11:26:13G.Xavier/R.Wolf

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Razoon - more than racing
9 13  Teichmann Continental Racing 43 1:56.376 1.167 0.168 179.2 11:27:33V.Vladykin/A.Solukovtsev

Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO Teichmann Continental Racing
10 66  Matmut Evolution 32 1:56.506 1.297 0.130 179.0 11:27:24G.Jilkova/C.Gudet

Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO Cindy Gudet
11 71  Wimmer Werk Motorsport 38 1:56.517 1.308 0.011 178.9 11:22:04E.Scalvini/M.Wimmer

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Team Wimmer Werk Motorsport
12 75  AV Racing 7 1:56.623 1.414 0.106 178.8 10:24:37P.Petit/N.Abramczyk

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Vozniak Romain
13 119  Lema Racing 39 1:56.659 1.450 0.036 178.7 11:29:26E.Niskanen/M.Kastelic

Mercedes-AMG GT4 Lema Racing
14 70  Razoon xAutomotive racing 37 1:56.772 1.563 0.113 178.5 11:08:52R.Bouthoorn/Ö.Erdem

BMW M4 GT4 G82 Razoon - more than racing
15 317  CHAZEL Technologie Course 35 1:57.192 1.983 0.420 177.9 11:10:42G.Guilvert/A.De Barn

BMW M4 GT4 G82 Antoni De Barn
16 37  W&D Racing Team 27 1:57.253 2.044 0.061 177.8 10:27:50D.Meloni/P.Meloni

BMW M4 GT4 G82 W&D Racing Team
17 98  Lestrup Racing Team 13 1:57.555 2.346 0.302 177.4 9:48:26V.Bouveng/J.Walde

BMW M4 GT4 G82 Lestrup Racing Team

CLASS: AM Cup

Started: 8 Classified: 8 Not Classified: 0

1 16  NM Racing Team 33 1:55.564 180.4 11:10:53A.Cantu/C.Dawson

Mercedes-AMG GT4 NM Racing Team
2 300  Team Speedcar 39 1:55.640 0.076 0.076 180.3 11:28:36A.Paviot/N.Markiewicz

Audi R8 LMS GT4 Pascal Destembert
3 72  GPA Racing 17 1:56.300 0.736 0.660 179.3 10:11:23K.Jimenez/F.Grizaud

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 Florent Grizaud
4 50  SVC Sport Management 21 1:57.301 1.737 1.001 177.7 11:10:40P.Chodzen/A.Chodzen

Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO SVC Sport Management GmbH
5 33  CHAZEL Technologie Course 22 1:57.753 2.189 0.452 177.1 11:26:57J.Leandri

Alpine A110 GT4 EVO Jean-Mathieu Leandri
6 444  Team Speedcar 39 1:57.977 2.413 0.224 176.7 11:25:48J.Ripert/P.Thalamy

Audi R8 LMS GT4 Pascal Destembert
7 97  Lestrup Racing Team 18 1:59.322 3.758 1.345 174.7 10:18:22M.Olsson/S.Nilsson

BMW M4 GT4 G82 Lestrup Racing Team
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8 69  Mahiki Racing 17 1:59.516 3.952 0.194 174.4 10:22:21S.Lake/J.Kerridge

Lotus Emira GT4 Mahiki Racing

Subject to final scrutineering!

Publication time: Race Director: Joel do Vale Timekeeper: Steffen Ruhl
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